

Response to Request for Information

Reference FOI 0615147 **Date** FOI 0615147

Policy on Parents Recording Meetings with Social Workers

Request:

- (1) Has your authority issued policy or guidance to social workers on recording (by any participant) of conversations with, or meetings involving, social workers? If not, does it intend to develop such policy?
- (2) May we have copies of any existing policies and procedures; and/or information about whether you plan to develop them; and the url of any published policy.

In response to your above questions, we don't currently have a policy and have yet to start work in this area.